## TOWN OF NEENAH Plan Commission Regular Meeting Agenda

DATE: MONDAY, April 18, 2022

**TIME**: Immediately Following the 7:00 p.m. Public Hearing **LOCATION**: 1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah WI 54956

The meeting will be offered in-person and virtually

Meeting ID: 869 9240 0936 / Passcode: 394718 Phone (312)626-6799

Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86992400936?pwd=cVVJektBeGtSMlloa2RpalgxZIRNQT09

- 1. Call meeting to order / Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Public Forum
- 3. Approve Meeting Minutes from March 21, 2022 Plan Commission Meeting
- 4. Input/Discussion/Action:
  - a. Ordinance Review

Town of Neenah is completing a review of all Town Ordinances with a new numbering system Two Chapters to be reviewed by the Plan Commission:

- Chapter 8 Article II Boards Commissions and Committees
   Current Town of Neenah Municipal Code Chapter 1.03(2)
- Chapter 258 Subdivision and Land Development Current Town of Neenah Code Chapter 6
- 5. New Business
- 6. Old Business
- 7. Future Meetings / Agenda Items
  - a. Next Plan Commission Meeting, pending agenda items, Monday May 16, 2022.
- 8. Adjourn

Closed Session Contemplated: NO

Respectfully Submitted.

Ellen Skerke

Administrator-Clerk-Treasurer

April 12, 2022

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Town Clerk at 725-0916

A quorum of Town Board, Sanitary Commissions or other committees may attend, but no official action will be taken by them.

Notice was posted on April 18, 2022 at <a href="www.townofneenah.com">www.townofneenah.com</a>, Town of Neenah Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane, and posting boards located at 714 Milkweed Ct, 1674 South Park Avenue and Oakridge Place.